n	From (Person	Agres Chan sh	u Hui et_	smi	)		Date/Time: 34	19-19	8.569.
	Estimated Con				ill to:				
	To Inspect Ve	hicle No. SH	JENA/INV	MV/CS			Saw	4511	/1
		m/s Chunni	151810			_ Insured:	544 65425	724	PT
	the same of the sa	# 01-05/06	Ant Au	ppnint.		Tet:	120		
		019 MTP 01002			Claim No:	(MTD)	904533		
	Sum Insured:				Excess:				
	Make of Veh. (Client's Record				1011/2/2020 T	1	D.O.A. 27.6	1.217	
	CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 H	RS Person Co	atacted	Iranı	V	H.O.D. Endors	0019/4	
	Date/Time	Action/Instruction	(V) E	Storu to					
		SH 7518K -			kasar	b.	00 - 041	106/	013
		S64 45461-							
		1.75 C							

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:	50 Raffles F #05-01/06, Singapore (	From	51 Pay	K Auto Consultants I Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 ya Ubi Industrial Par gapore 408933	01-25 strial Park		
Attn:	CHAN SHU	HUI AGNES	Date:	02	Oct 2019		
		Prelim	inary Ad	vice			
Insure	d Vehicle No	: SGW4546L					
TP Ve	hicle No	: SH7518K		Accid	fent Date	: 27/09/2019	
Make		: HYUNDAI 140			nment Date	: 30/09/2019	
Date o	f Inspection	:30/9/2019		Est. I	Duration of Repair	:9	
Inspec	tion At	CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LT	TD				
-		eneral Description of Damages ad impact / damages front and rear	portion and p	arts c	laimed are consister	nt to the accident,	
		Repairer's Estimate (Gross)		:S\$	23,114.40 15.427.24		
		Revised Amount		:53	0.00		
		Check Items (Estimated)		:55	15.427.24		
		Total		:53	15,427.24		
		Lump Sum Repair		:S\$			
		Total Loss Consideration					
		New for Old Value		:SS			
		Pre-Accident Value		:S\$			
		COE / PARF Rebate		:S\$			
		Salvage Value		:S\$			
		Margin for Repair		:S\$			
Rema	rks						
( )		e is repairable at our adjusted amore your authorisation.	unt. We have	also	confirmed excess ar	nd policy coverage. Kindl	
( )	The vehicle	e is uneconomical to be repaired, ye	ou are advise	d to in	wite tender for the w	reck.	
( X )	Other com	ments : The above survey was con-	ducted on a "	Withou	ut Prejudice' basis.		

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Worlder	Est Salimitted	"Adj Avolgined:	5666 RM	Adj Sübmitte	of Instantive	f: Militaria	
Main	27 Sep 2019		30 Sep 2019 08:56 Assign				New Assig Cancel Ca	2011 Ct 404 D. (C)
	Mais	Re	ference	Ciai	m Details	Docs	iments	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS				10	Created by ins	urer]
insured:	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	YEO SI	ING SIEN ADRIA	N, 10: 57937	561F			
Main Clair	nant:	COMFO	RT TRANSPORT	ATION PTE LT	D. Co. Reg. No	.: 199303821R		
Vehicle Re	rg. No.:	SH75	18K	Dat	Date of Loss: 27/09/20			0 - :59
Claim Typ	6:	TP / C	MTD1904533	Policy/Cover Nate No.:			D19MTPV01002247 (Comprehensive)	
/ehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SGW4	146L	Policy No. (Claimant):		):		
					ess:			
Repairer:		648360	Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd - Amk (HQ) Blk 10 #01-05/06, AMK Autopaint, 568047 Ang Mo Kio - Tel: 64836016					
Handling I	Insurer:	Sompo 6329 5	Insurance Sing	apore Pte. Ltd	. (HQ) - Tel: 646	61 6555 [Handle	d by CHAN SHU	HUI AGNES -
Adjuster:		LKK Au	to Consultants	te Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 6256-3561	[Final Rpt de	ue 09/10/2019	91
	stodian (Insured)				070089Z, Tel:	+6596847750 Em	all:	
Adj Asg. R	temarks:	WS; Ly	nn ar Irene 6542 !	5119 or 7162				
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED				View	v All Comp	ose Case Mail
here are	no mail for this ca	ise.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	s			View All S	earch Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Da	100	Type Task G	roup Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed	On Create	d On Done?

MCD619128049 / CondortDelGro Engineering Pta Ltd - Loyang ENTRY DATE & TIME: 27/09/2019 13:45 SUBMITTED BY: Catherine Por May Juan

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability,
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurars, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/09/2019 13:45
Date Of Accident	27/09/2019 07:30
Exact Location Of Accident	BENCOOLEN STREET TWDS MIDDLE ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SH7518K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199303821R
Email Address	FLEETSAFTY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-65508768
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	140
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	TAXI
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	D-18088936MFSH
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SHANKER S/O JAGANATHAN
NRIC No	S8141993J
Date Of Birth	15/12/1981
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	14/10/2015
Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-81025211
Fax Number	N/ Dec
Contact Number	
EMail Address	ROMEO_81@OUTLOOK.COM

Soon Hock

541180 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Address

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

180A #07-341 RIVERVALE CRESCENT

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

CHAIN COLLISION Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

YES

NO

YES

NO

CLEAR

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

ambulance?

NAME:

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: FEMALE GENDER:

Passenger 3

NAME:

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SGW4546L

**Details Of Properties** Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

CHEW PAMELA HUAN PEI

NRIC/Passport Number

Page 2 of 16

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

FRT & REAR

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SLN2378G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

LAM CHEE YEONG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

REAR

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SLP3864C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

HO KAH WAI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

FRT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

SHANKER S/O JAGANATHAN

Approximate Age

Name

38

Injuries Sustain

HEADACHE

Injured person in which vehicle?

SH7518K

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (II) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signatura

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

Date & Time: 27.09.2019@1230HRS NRIC/FIN No.:

June

	A- SH 7518K B- SGW 4546L C- SLN 2378G D- SLP 3864C
Along Bencoolen ST Twds Middle Rd	

ESCRIBE CIRCUNSTA	ANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
On 27.09.2019	@ 0730HRS I was travelling along Bencoolen ST Twds Middle Rd with one
male and two f	female onboard.
As veh(C) SLN 2	378G stopped and I followed suddenly veh(B) SGW 4546L hit onto my rear
and caused my	vehicle to surge forward and hit onto veh(C). There's 4 vehicles involved.
I have company	photo and video at scene to support my claims.
After the accider	nt I suffered headache and I will consult a doctor later.
Veh(B) SGW	4546L- MS Chew Pamela Huan Pei
Veh(C) SLN 2	378G - MR Lam Chee Yeong
Veh(D) SLP 3	864C - MR Ho Kah Wei

### DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

COMFORT IN. NS:

"ON PTELTD

PolicyGOURES NO. 298-00021R

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 27.09.2019@1230HRS NRIC/FIN No.: June

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

# CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 7518K

DATE : 27.09.2019

TEL : 6542 5119 ·

MAKE : Lowpo : HYUNDAI i40 FAX : 6542 6039 MODEL

-	: HYUNDAI i40		: 6542 6039	Tompo	
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	
	Radiator Grille OVELC			\$ 1,110.10	
	Radiator Grille H Emblem Hee			S 39.50	
	Front Bumper Cover workly Chile			\$ 1,052.20	
	Front Bumper Sponge SAC '			S 99.20	
	Front Bumper Reinforcement SVC			\$ 402.10	
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)		S 22.40	S 44.80	
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 24.60	\$ 49.20 \$ 222.60	
	Headlamp Support Top Cover 44			\$ 222.60	
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy ₹ ₺			\$ 907.40	
	Headlamp (LH/RH) monty while		\$ 1,388.00	\$ 2,776.00	
	Radiator No Photo texes			\$ 698.30	
	Radiator Fan Blade, Cowling, Motor Assy			\$ 792.95	
	Radiator Bracket (RH/LH) HI		s 6.50		
	Radiator Guard NH		\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	
	Horn Unit (LH/RH) →		S 73.80	\$ 147.60	
	Aircon Condenser ALL DWA + Ven			\$ 927.50	
	Inter Cooler who Parte taken			\$ 1,032.50 \$ 25.90	
	Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS)			\$ 25.90	
	miss cooler Promising (c 1 co) Add				
	SUB TOTAL		5495-20	\$ 10,380.85	
	LESS 20%		2000	\$ 2,076.17	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL		5885·20 4708·16	\$ 8,304.68	
	Front Number Plate CACAC		(ref.	\$ 25.00	
	Front No Plate Trim Cover Apole		45	\$ 7 30.00	
			TARLES AND		
			46.00	\$ 55.00	
	Labour Charge				
	Panel Beating			\$ _1,000.00	
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ -250:00	
	Wiring Charge			\$ 50.00	
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas		630.00	\$ 150.00	
	Diagnostic & Resetting To Erase Fault Code		3.57.55.57.769	\$ 480.00	
	The state of the s				
	TOTAL LABOUR		10	\$ 1,930.00	

			-200002740	_	7518K
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	+	Amount
	Boot Lid 154			S	2,174.90
	Boot Lid Rubber de formal			S	96.50
	Boot Lid Hinge (LH/RH)		\$ 142.30	S	284.60
	Boot Lid Lock Upper D- m			S	102.60
	Boot Lid Lock Lower 14			S	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem LLL			S	28.70
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate FUL			5	27.90
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH/RH) CALC		\$ 565.60	S	1,131.20
	Boot Lid Trimboard Nul			S	116.40
	Boot Lid Trimboard Clips (10pcs)		1	S	11.00
	Bootlid Moulding HA		1	S	85.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem			S	27.90
	Bootlid Lower Garnish			S	227.90
	Rear Bumper ou structural			s	553.00
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement ovede			s	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		s 80.30	1550	
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs Nee		00.50	5	22.00
	5. 5. 17.		s 35.60	1	71.20
	Rear Bumper Bracket		3 33.00	5	118.40
	Rear Bumper Sponge +or			S	228.00
	Rear Bumper Under Cover		6 (07.90	7.10	
	Tail Lamp (LH/RH) ℃ t c d C		\$ 697.80		1,395.60
	Rear Panel Dated			S	526.70
	Rear Panel Garnish SV			S	57.70
	Rear Panel Lower Panel Doch			S	
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator		\$ 58.55	100	
	Exhaust Silencer		\$ 967.70		1,935.40
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger HH		\$ 58.55	S	
	Exhaust Pipe Centre -IrJ		10117.60	S	
	Spare Tyre Panel Pende A		8094.08		852.80
	SUB TOTAL			5	12,155.90
	LESS 20%			S	2,431.18
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	9,724.72
	10000				
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker Ne			S	30.00
	Boot Lid Advertisement Logo Nuc			S	100.00
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo Luc		380.00	5	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S 100.00		200.00
				s	380.00
	Labour Charge		1	٢	2.2.00
	Panel Beating		,	S	1,200.00
	LKK Auto Consultante banco solibi			5	1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge the Repairer of the following:  Wiring Charge * To resurvey before/after apray painting		1570-00	5	-50:00
	Tuff Kote To display damaged part(s) during resurve	,	15 15	5	50.00
	Parts prices are subject to confirmation	la o		6	120.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor, survey is on a "Without Prejudir Remove/Refix Exhaust Pipe at modification(s) is allowed	e basis	115427-74	0	300.00
_	30 09 209 P 10 15 Worked aborder for succession			3	300.00
2	TOTAL LABOUR	L	12300	S	2,720.00
	John Irr that	-1	9 1646		
1	ESTIMATE TOTAL		7 0645.	S	23,114.40

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/SMO19017125/DVF3N2

Date:

12/11/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Policy No:

D19MTPV01002247

Claimant Vehicle No: Ltd. SH7518K

Insured Vehicle No:

SGW4546L

Date of Loss:

27/09/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

CMTD1904533

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH7518K

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)

Engine No:

D4FDEU475028

Reg. Date:

19/11/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU080463 548634 km

Colour: **Engine Capacity:** 

Make & Model:

Blue

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Front Left Side:

No

Hankook 5 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm Hankook 5 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	18,464.40	13,227.24	5,237.16	28.36
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,650.00	2,200.00	2,450.00	52.69
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	23,114.40	15,427.24	7,687.16	33.26
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		12,300.00		
(S\$)	23,114.40	12,300.00	10,814.40	46.79
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,618.01	861.00	5,237.16 0.00 2,450.00 0.00 0.00 7,687.16	46.79
Nett Amount (S\$)	24,732.41	13,161.00	11,571.41	46.79

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/09/2019

Date Inspected:

30/09/2019 Inspected At:

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd - Amk (HQ)

Blk 10 #01-05/06, AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

9.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI

Manager: VERON CHEN

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 12 Nov 2019)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for SH7518K)
Validity:	These estim numbers with	ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page in the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info		not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	1,110.10 FL	*1,110.10 FL
2	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM	Necessary	39.50 FL	*39.50 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Mounting Cracked	1,052.20 FL	*1,052.20 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	99.20 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	402.10 FL	*-FL
	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	44.80 FL	*-FL
6 7	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	49.20 FL	*-FL
8	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT TOP COVER	Not Necessary	222.60 FL	*-FL
9	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Bent	907.40 FL	*907.40 FL
10	2		*HEADLAMP (LH/RH)	Mounting Cracked	2,776.00 FL	*2,776.00 FL
11	1		*RADIATOR	Not Necessary	698.30 FL	*-FL
12	1		*RADIATOR FAN BLADE, COWLING, MOTOR ASSY	Not Necessary	792.95 FL	*-FL
13	2		*RADIATOR BRACKET (RH/LH)	Not Necessary	13.00 FL	*-FL
14	2		*RADIATOR GUARD	Not Necessary	40.00 FL	*-FL
15	2		*HORN UNIT (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	147.60 FL	
16	1		*AIRCON CONDENSER	Not Necessary	927.50 FL	20.0400
17	1		*INTER COOLER	Not Necessary	1,032.50 FL	*-FL
18	1		*INTER COOLER MOUNTING (2 PCS)	Not Necessary	25.90 FL	
19	1		*BOOT LID	Bent	2 174 90 FI	*2,174.90 FL
20	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER	Deformed	96.50 FL	
21	2		*BOOT LID HINGE (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	284.60 FL	
22	1		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Damaged	102.60 FL	
23	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Repair	31.70 FL	
24	4		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Necessary	28.70 FL	
25	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Necessary	27.90 FL	
26	2		*BOOT LID CROFFLATE  *BOOT LID LAMP (LH/RH)	Cracked		*1,131.20 FL
27	1		*BOOTLID TRIMBOARD	Not Necessary	116.40 FL	
28	1		*BOOTLID TRIMBOARD CLIPS (10 PCS)	Not Necessary	11.00 FL	
29	1		*BOOTLID MOULDING	Not Necessary	85.00 FL	
30	1		*BOOTLID MODEDING	Not Necessary	27.90 FL	
31	1		*BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH	Not Necessary	227.90 FL	
32	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	553.00 FL	
	-					
33	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	428.40 FL	
34	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	160.60 FL	
35	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	22.00 FL	
36	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	71.20 FL	
37	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	118.40 FL	*118.40 FL
38	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Distorted	228:00 FL	
39	2		*TAIL LAMP (LH/RH)	Cracked	1,395.60 FL	*1,395.60 FL
40	1		*REAR PANEL	Dented	526.70 FL	*526.70 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
41	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	57.70 FL	*-FL
42	1		*REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	Dented	495.50 FL	*495.50 FL
43	2		*EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR	Not Necessary	117.10 FL	*-FL
44	2		*EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent	1,935.40 FL	*1,935.40 FL
45	2		*EXHAUST PIPE HANGER	Not Necessary	117.10 FL	*-FL
46	1		*EXHAUST PIPE CENTRE	Not Necessary	730.10 FL	*-FL
47	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL	Dented	852.80 FL	*852.80 FL
48	1		*FRONT NO PLATE TRIM COVER }	Cracked	30.00 FS	*45.00 FS
49	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE }	Cracked	25.00 FS	*-FS
50	1		*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO STICKER	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
51	1		*BOOT LID ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
52	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
53 F≃Fra	2 inchise	part. S=S	*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) pcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
				Sub Total (S\$)	22,971.75	16,427.80
			- List Item Discount on L Items			3,200.56
				Total Parts (S\$)	18,464.40	13,227.24
			Report was unsubmitted during this	73 - 53		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	2,200.00	1,100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,250.00	900.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	100.00	60.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	0.00
5	DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE	New	480.00	0.00
6	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	40.00
7	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	40.00
8	REMOVE/REFIX EXHAUST PIPE	New	300.00	60.00
	Gross Labo	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,200.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >